

Creating a strong and connected neighbourhood is important in making your local community a great place to live. One of our many ideas to make that happen is the 'Get to Know Your Neighbour' initiative.

This initiative simply involves us collecting your contact information for the following purposes:

- To share with your immediate neighbours in Lake Treeby, including providing your information to them, so that you can begin talking about fencing, construction or just start to get to know each other.
- To send you information about community events, promotions, activities and other initiatives at Lake Treeby.

We respect your privacy and take our legal responsibilities for protection of confidential data seriously.

If you consent to us using, storing and sharing your information with your immediate neighbours in Lake Treeby for the purposes mentioned in the first point above, please fill out your details and sign the form on the back page.



Get to know your neighbours consent form

Buyer's Name:
Lake Treeby estate address:
Telephone Number (optional):
Email Address (optional):
Buyer's Consent
I consent to the Seller (Perron Treeby Pty Ltd) and its employees and agents:
collecting, disclosing, using and storing my information; and
• providing my information to my immediate neighbours (as specified in this Form of Consent) for the purposes mentioned in the first dot point above, and;
where I provide my consent, I acknowledge and agree that:
• I can ask to see my information, or have it corrected if I believe it is incorrect, as set out in the Seller's privacy policy, a copy of which can be requested from the Seller or accessed on the Lake Treeby website (https://laketreeby.com.au/privacy-policy/);
• I can speak to the Seller's privacy officer or make a complaint if I believe my information has not been treated with the appropriate privacy, as set out in the Seller's privacy policy, which also provides how the Seller will deal with such a complaint;
• I participate in the 'Get to Know Your Neighbour' initiative and the community events or community groups that may be created through this initiative at my own risk; and
 except to the extent required by law, the Seller accepts no liability or responsibility whatsoever in connection with the sharing of my information with others, including how that information is used, stored and provided to others by my immediate neighbours.
Buyer's Signature: Date: